

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) SR Cell, Corporate Office 8th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

No. BSNL/39-2/SR/2021

Date: 10 .02.2023

## **Meeting Notice**

Subject: Meeting of Director(HR) with NFTE-reg

It is informed that Director(HR), will hold meeting with NFTE in BSNLCO at 15:00 Hrs on 28.02.2023 to discuss the issues submitted by the Union vide their letter dated 15.12.2022 and 11.01.2023(copy enclosed). Details of the participants from the Union side may be communicated by email to agmsr2016@gmail.com.

Encl: as above.

(Krishna Murari Ruhela) Asstt. General Manager(SR)

To

Shri Chandeshear Singh, General Secretary, NFTE(BSNL)

Copy for information and making it convenient to attend, please

- 1. PPS to Dir(HR), BSNL Board
- 2. PGM(Estt.)BSNL C.O., New Delhi
- 3. PGM(SR), BSNL C.O., New Delhi
- 4. GM(Rectt.), BSNL C.O., New Delhi



Phone: Off. 23353245, 23316656, 23315677 Resi. 25706166, Fax : 011-23351877 General Secretary Mob.:9431000525, 9868256622

E-mail: csingh465@gmail.com Website: www.nftechq.co.in

## NATIONAL FEDERATION OF TELECOM EMPLOYEES

## BSNL

Central Headquarters Regn. No. 4906, Dated 17/09/2001 MS-II, Q.No. 21 & 17, Atul Grove Road, New Delhi-110001

TF-4/6

Dated:-15-12-2022

To.

Director (HR)

BSNL, New Delhi.

**Subject:-** Grant of formal meeting with NFTE(BSNL) - reg.

Respected Sir,

We are enclosing herewith items of agenda for discussions and redressal.

Kindly grant formal meeting at the earliest as the sufferings of employees are enormous.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Chandeshwar Singh) General Secretary